
 
Event: Shannons Mattara KEP Hillclimb Tri-Challenge Rnd 4 – 03 Oct 2011 
Provisional Results – Outright 
The course was shortened to the Hairpin Finish. 
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  1   21 Edward McCane MGCCN Hayward 08          Tp 5 u 2 ltr  30.34 
  2   64 Peter Robinson MGCCN PRS Ford            Tp 5 u 2 ltr  31.47 
  3  114 Matt Halpin TSCC Holden Torana LJ    Tp 4 o 2 ltr  32.53 
  4  641 Elizabeth Robinson MGCCN PRS Ford            Tp 5 u 2 ltr  33.20 
  5  102 Kevin Edwards MGCCN Mitsubishi EVO X    SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr  33.83 
  6    5 James Pearson MGCCN Mazda RX7           M/Spt o 3 ltr  34.92 
  7  118 Tony Lawrence MGCCN Ford Escort Turbo   Tp 4 o 2 ltr  34.95 
  8    3 Andrew Torville NSCC Holden Gemini       Tp 3 u 2 ltr  35.44 
  9  121 Brian Ford MGCCN Castrol Celica GT4  SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr  35.47 
 10   93 Darren Read KSCC Holden Commodore Tp 2 o 2 ltr  35.74 
 11  181 Gary Crilley KSCC Subaru WRX          SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr  36.23 
 12   74 Simon Greirson SFCC Ford Escort         Tp 3 u 2 ltr  36.29 
 13  212 Grant Hill MGCCN Nissan 180SX        Tp 3 o 2 ltr  36.34 
 14  737 Mark Constable MGCCN Nissan Skyline GTS Tp 4 o 2 ltr  36.42 
 15   54 John Finch MGCCN Datsun 260Z         M/Spt 2 - 3 ltr  36.47 
 16   41 Sam Lee (J) KSCC Ford Falcon EA      Tp 3 o 2 ltr  36.51 
 17  194 Andrew Chandler (J) MGCCN Honda Prelude       Tp 3 u 2 ltr  36.61 
 18   53 John Garroway MGCCN Nissan 200SX        M/Spt o 3 ltr  36.75 
 19   69 Ryan Bates MGCCN Nissan Pulsar       Tp 4 u 2 ltr  36.76 
 20   66 Craig Albertson KSCC Ford Falcon BA      SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr  36.83 
 21   71 Perry Burrow TSCC Ford Fiesta XR4     Tp 1 u 2 ltr  36.84 
 22  178 Peter Brock MGCCN Mazda RX7           Tp 3 o 2 ltr  36.97 
 23  122 Stephen Dibbs KSCC Honda Integra       Tp 3 u 2 ltr  37.17 
 24  221 Tim Norris MGCCN Datsun 280Z turbo   M/Spt o 3 ltr  37.25 
 25   11 Simon Nicholson MGCCN Mazda Astina        Tp 2 u 2 ltr  37.31 
 26   70 David McNeill NSCC Toyota Supra        SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr  37.32 
 27  711 Laurie Movigliatti MGCCN Mitsubishi Galant   Tp 3 u 2 ltr  37.34 
 28   22 Jim Norris MGCCN Datsun 280Z Turbo   M/Spt o 3 ltr  37.34 
 29  369 Matthew Bates MGCCN Nissan Pulsar       Tp 4 u 2 ltr  37.36 
 30    4 Sam Evans WAC Subaru WRX          SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr  37.50 
 31   61 Graham Orr MGCCN Honda Civic         Tp 2 u 2 ltr  37.53 
 32  722 Laurie Murton MGCCN Mitsubishi GTO      M/Spt 2 - 3 ltr  37.53 
 33   15 Dylan Grant (J) MGCCN Honda Civic         Tp 3 u 2 ltr  37.54 
 34   37 Ted Dial MGCCN Nissan 200SX        M/Spt o 3 ltr  37.59 
 35  186 Peter Dickson MGCCN Toyota AE86         Tp 3 u 2 ltr  37.62 
 36   57 Larry Presland MGCCN Nissan 180SX        Tp 3 o 2 ltr  37.74 
 37  195 Bernie Keast KSCC Mitsubishi Scorpion Tp 3 o 2 ltr  37.75 
 38   78 Leigh Stout MGCCN Toyota T18          Tp 3 u 2 ltr  37.81 
 39   12 Kathleen Gouge KSCC Honda Integra       Tp 3 u 2 ltr  37.83 
 40   14 Paul Carroll MGCCN Lotus Elise S       M/Spt u 2 ltr  37.95 
 41   31 Alex Elphinstone MGCCN Toyota MR2          Tp 2 u 2 ltr  37.97 
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 42  182 Andrew Ference MGCCN Mazda MX5           Tp 2 u 2 ltr  38.44 
 43   44 Jeff Newey MGCCN MG B                M/Spt u 2 ltr  38.46 
 44  129 Andy Peters MGCCN MG B                M/Spt u 2 ltr  39.00 
 45  571 Reece Presland MGCCN Nissan 180SX        Tp 3 o 2 ltr  39.20 
 46  777 Craig Doyle KSCC Nissan Skyline      SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr  39.28 
 47   55 Darval Thomas MGCCN MG F                M/Spt u 2 ltr  39.61 
 48    6 Tony Evans WAC Ford Escort         Tp 3 u 2 ltr  39.69 
 49   20 Simon Armitage MGCCN Holden Torana       Tp 4 o 2 ltr  40.08 
 51   45 Andrew Wallin MGCCN Toyota Celica       Tp 2 u 2 ltr  40.47 
 50  771 Mathew Doyle KSCC Nissan Skyline      SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr  40.47 
 52   30 Danny Bujna MGCCN BMW 318             Tp 2 u 2 ltr  40.60 
 53   40 Michael Wallin MGCCN Toyota Celica RA40  Tp 3 u 2 ltr  40.88 
 54   26 Nathanial Hails MGCCN Nissan Silvia       Tp 2 u 2 ltr  41.36 
 55  141 Trudy Jacobs MGCCN Lotus Elise S       M/Spt u 2 ltr  41.65 
 56  157 Ben Hall (J) MGCCN Hyundai Lantra      Tp 2 u 2 ltr  41.83 
 57  222 Stephen Hill MGCCN Toyota Celica       Tp 3 u 2 ltr  42.23 
 58  153 Matthew Holt MGCCN Nissan Skyline R33  Tp 2 o 2 ltr  42.48 
 59  555 Sue Thomas MGCCN MG F                M/Spt u 2 ltr  42.61 
 60   17 Natalie Horn TSOA MG B                M/Spt u 2 ltr  42.69 
 61   81 Barry Collins AHRG Ford Anglia         Tp 2 u 2 ltr  43.22 
 62   72 Vaughan Thomas KSCC Austin Healey Sprit M/Spt u 2 ltr  44.97 
 63    8 John Stuart MG HR MG B GT             M/Spt u 2 ltr  45.69 
 64   49 Jeff Davy KSCC Mactec              Tp 5 u 2 ltr 999.00 
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Class: Type 1 Under 2 ltr New Record: 36.84    Holder: Perry Burrow                 Ford Fiesta XR4 
     Old Record: 38.85    Holder: Darval Thomas MG F Oct 2008 
  71 Perry Burrow                 (TSCC)       Ford Fiesta XR4  2 ltr    36.84  1  21 
 26.16  24.96  25.04  24.86  24.70                                     
 38.55   37.19   37.08   37.03   36.84                                           
Theoretically  24.70 +  12.04          =  36.74 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 2 Under 2 ltr Record: 36.99 Holder: Garry Christopherson Ford Escort Oct 2008 
  11 Simon Nicholson                (MGCCN)     Mazda Astina  1.8 ltr    37.31  1  25 
 25.56  25.36  25.19  25.22  25.03                                     
 37.86   37.56   37.45   37.42   37.31                                           
Theoretically  25.03 +  12.20          =  37.23 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  61 Graham Orr                 (MGCCN)      Honda Civic  1.5 ltr     37.53  2  31 
 25.69  25.33  25.41  25.47  26.06                                     
 38.09   37.53   37.66   37.66   38.21                                           
Theoretically  25.33 +  12.15          =  37.48 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  31 Alex Elphinstone               (MGCCN)     Toyota MR2  1.6 ltr    37.97  3  41 
 27.98  26.28  25.65  25.56  24.80                                     
 50.14   43.28   38.64   38.65   37.97                                           
Theoretically  24.80 +  12.99          =  37.79 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 182 Andrew Ference                 (MGCCN)     Mazda MX5  1.6 ltr     38.44  4  42 
 26.31  26.60  26.05  26.06  25.86                                     
 38.92   38.97   38.67   38.51   38.44                                           
Theoretically  25.86 +  12.37          =  38.23 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  45 Andrew Wallin                 (MGCCN)     Toyota Celica  2 ltr     40.47  5  51 
 29.78  27.57  27.47  27.73  27.50                                     
 43.16   40.72   40.49   41.55   40.47                                           
Theoretically  27.47 +  12.97          =  40.44 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  30 Danny Bujna                 (MGCCN)      BMW 318  1.8 ltr     40.60  6  52 
 29.03  27.97  27.87  27.53  27.33                                     
 43.11   41.36   41.02   40.60   40.88                                           
Theoretically  27.33 +  13.07          =  40.40 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  26 Nathanial Hails                (MGCCN)     Nissan Silvia  1.8 ltr    41.36  7  54 
 29.08  27.91  27.43  28.14  27.80                                     
 43.15   41.69   41.36   42.07   41.45                                           
Theoretically  27.43 +  13.65          =  41.08 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 157 Ben Hall (J)                 (MGCCN)      Hyundai Lantra  1.8 ltr    41.83  8  56 
 28.57  31.94  28.23  28.25  28.04                                     
 42.53   46.63   42.11   41.86   41.83                                           
Theoretically  28.04 +  13.61          =  41.65 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  81 Barry Collins                 (AHRG)       Ford Anglia  1.5 ltr     43.22  9  61 
 30.67  30.06  29.40  29.65  29.92                                     
 44.94   44.17   43.22   43.48   43.67                                           
Theoretically  29.40 +  13.75          =  43.15 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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Class: Type 2 Over 2 ltr New Record: 35.74    Holder: Darren Read                 Holden Commodore VS SS 
     Old Record: 39.30    Holder: Don Anderson Jaguar XJS Oct 2008 
  93 Darren Read                 (KSCC)       Holden Commodore VS SS  5.7 ltr   35.74  1  10 
 25.07  23.42  24.21  24.48  24.57                                     
 36.96   35.74   36.44   36.53   36.57                                           
Theoretically  23.42 +  11.89          =  35.31 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 153 Matthew Holt                 (MGCCN)      Nissan Skyline R33  2.5 ltr turbo   42.48  2  58 
 29.67  29.49  29.24  28.81  29.64                                     
 43.52   43.46   43.11   42.48   43.20                                           
Theoretically  28.81 +  13.56          =  42.37 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 3 Under 2 ltr Record: 32.66 Holder: Ben Durie VW Beetle Oct 2008 
   3  Andrew Torville                (NSCC)       Holden Gemini  2 ltr    35.44  1   8 
 26.36  24.98  24.47  24.04  23.58                                     
 39.87   36.86   36.39   35.89   35.44                                           
Theoretically  23.58 +  11.85          =  35.43 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  74 Simon Greirson                 (SFCC)      Ford Escort  2 ltr     36.29  2  12 
 25.69  25.32  24.81  24.28  24.73                                     
 37.95   37.81   37.04   36.29   36.71                                           
Theoretically  24.28 +  11.98          =  36.26 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 194 Andrew Chandler (J)       (MGCCN)     Honda Prelude  2 ltr    36.61  3  17 
 24.73  24.97  24.82  24.69  24.50                                     
 37.44   37.86   37.15   37.00   36.61                                           
Theoretically  24.50 +  12.11          =  36.61 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 122 Stephen Dibbs                 (KSCC)       Honda Integra  1.8 ltr    37.17  4  23 
 26.75  25.23  24.81  24.94  24.95                                     
 39.42   37.64   37.17   37.35   37.72                                           
Theoretically  24.81 +  12.36          =  37.17 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 711 Laurie Movigliatti             (MGCCN)     Mitsubishi Galant  2 ltr    37.34  5  27 
 27.08  25.14  25.01  25.66  25.31                                     
 39.66   37.53   37.34   37.84   37.50                                           
Theoretically  25.01 +  12.18          =  37.19 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  15 Dylan Grant (J)                (MGCCN)     Honda Civic  2 ltr     37.54  6  33 
 25.96  26.50  25.97  25.88  25.39                                     
 38.24   39.02   38.22   38.03   37.54                                           
Theoretically  25.39 +  12.15          =  37.54 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 186 Peter Dickson                 (MGCCN)     Toyota AE86  1.6 ltr    37.62  7  35 
 26.44  25.69  26.11  25.36  25.46                                     
 39.19   38.41   38.50   37.62   37.93                                           
Theoretically  25.36 +  12.26          =  37.62 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  78 Leigh Stout                 (MGCCN)      Toyota T18  2 ltr     37.81  8  38 
  0.00  26.30  25.53  25.86  25.72                                     
  0.00   38.98   37.81   38.96   37.94                                           
Theoretically  25.53 +  12.22          =  37.75 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  12 Kathleen Gouge                 (KSCC)      Honda Integra  1.8 ltr    37.83  9  39 
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 29.25  26.37  25.68  25.96  25.43                                     
 42.61   39.03   38.62   38.64   37.83                                           
Theoretically  25.43 +  12.40          =  37.83 
-------------------------------------------------- 
   6  Tony Evans                 (WAC)        Ford Escort  2 ltr     39.69 10  48 
 28.58  26.86  26.39  26.51  27.03                                     
 43.15   40.41   39.69   39.89   40.73                                           
Theoretically  26.39 +  13.30          =  39.69 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  40 Michael Wallin                 (MGCCN)     Toyota Celica RA40  2 ltr    40.88 11  53 
 30.04  28.42  28.45  27.05  27.65                                     
 44.03   55.54   42.77   40.88   41.29                                           
Theoretically  27.05 +  13.64          =  40.69 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 222 Stephen Hill                 (MGCCN)      Toyota Celica  1.8 ltr    42.23 12  57 
 29.88  28.92  29.46  28.31  28.55                                     
 43.88   42.79   43.00   42.23   42.50                                           
Theoretically  28.31 +  13.54          =  41.85 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 3 Over 2 ltr Record: 35.51 Holder: Neville Gregory Mazda RX7 Oct 2008 
 212 Grant Hill                 (MGCCN)      Nissan 180SX  2 ltr turbo    36.34  1  13 
 25.68  25.47  25.68  26.26  24.15                                     
 38.32   37.77   38.11   38.67   36.34                                           
Theoretically  24.15 +  12.19          =  36.34 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  41 Sam Lee (J)                 (KSCC)       Ford Falcon EA  4 ltr    36.51  2  16 
 27.61  26.32  25.44  24.39                                            
 40.84   38.60   37.64   36.51                                                   
Theoretically  24.39 +  12.12          =  36.51 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 178 Peter Brock                 (MGCCN)      Mazda RX7  13B Rotary    36.97  3  22 
 24.85  33.40  25.13  24.48  24.53                                     
 37.24   61.12   37.75   36.97   37.22                                           
Theoretically  24.48 +  12.39          =  36.87 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  57 Larry Presland                 (MGCCN)     Nissan 180SX  2 ltr turbo    37.74  4  36 
 25.72  24.17                                                          
 37.74  999.99                                                                   
Theoretically  24.17 +  12.02          =  36.19 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 195 Bernie Keast                 (KSCC)       Mitsubishi Scorpion  2.8 ltr    37.75  5  37 
 26.96  25.75  25.46  25.81  25.53                                     
 39.64   38.13   37.85   38.12   37.75                                           
Theoretically  25.46 +  12.22          =  37.68 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 571 Reece Presland                 (MGCCN)     Nissan 180SX  2 ltr turbo    39.20  6  45 
 26.40                                                                 
 39.20                                                                           
Theoretically  26.40 +  12.80          =  39.20 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 4 Under 2 ltr New Record: 36.76    Holder: Ryan Bates                 Nissan Pulsar 
     Old Record: 37.94    Holder: Bill Pearson Honda Civic Oct 2008 
  69 Ryan Bates                 (MGCCN)      Nissan Pulsar  1.6 ltr    36.76  1  19 
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 25.17  25.05  24.68  24.95  24.55                                     
 37.70   37.38   36.89   37.14   36.76                                           
Theoretically  24.55 +  12.19          =  36.74 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 369 Matthew Bates                 (MGCCN)     Nissan Pulsar  1.6 ltr    37.36  2  29 
 26.53  25.96  25.10  25.00  26.48                                     
 38.94   38.60   37.36   37.43   38.65                                           
Theoretically  25.00 +  12.17          =  37.17 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 4 Over 2 ltr Record: 32.19 Holder: Matt Halpin Torana LJ Oct 2008 
 114 Matt Halpin                 (TSCC)       Holden Torana LJ  3.8 ltr    32.53  1   3 
 22.47  22.75  21.97  21.67  21.98                                     
 33.61   33.79   33.03   32.53   32.92                                           
Theoretically  21.67 +  10.86          =  32.53 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 118 Tony Lawrence                 (MGCCN)     Ford Escort Turbo  2 ltr turbo   34.95  2   7 
 23.93  24.90  23.54  23.59  23.87                                     
 35.72   36.80   34.95   35.19   36.05                                           
Theoretically  23.54 +  11.41          =  34.95 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 737 Mark Constable                 (MGCCN)     Nissan Skyline GTS-4  2 ltr turbo   36.42  3  14 
 25.45  24.66  24.50  24.75  24.94                                     
 38.00   36.74   36.42   36.86   37.25                                           
Theoretically  24.50 +  11.92          =  36.42 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  20 Simon Armitage                 (MGCCN)     Holden Torana  3.8 ltr    40.08  4  49 
 28.52  26.88  27.67  27.36  27.84                                     
 42.27   40.08   50.64   41.08   51.54                                           
Theoretically  26.88 +  13.20          =  40.08 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 5 Under 2 ltr Record: 29.94 Holder: Dave Morrow Krygger Oct 2008 
  21 Edward McCane                 (MGCCN)     Hayward 08  1.5 ltr M/C    30.34  1   1 
 21.63  20.92  21.08  20.70  20.97                                     
 31.63   30.67   30.50   30.34   30.52                                           
Theoretically  20.70 +   9.42          =  30.12 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  64 Peter Robinson                 (MGCCN)     PRS Ford  1.6 ltr     31.47  2   2 
 22.66  22.05  21.60  20.98  21.25                                     
 33.97   32.98   32.49   31.47   31.78                                           
Theoretically  20.98 +  10.49          =  31.47 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 641 Elizabeth Robinson             (MGCCN)     PRS Ford  1.6 ltr     33.20  3   4 
 24.58  23.94  22.81  22.32  22.39                                     
 35.92   35.08   33.61   33.20   33.26                                           
Theoretically  22.32 +  10.80          =  33.12 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  49 Jeff Davy                 (KSCC)       Mactec  1.3 ltr M/C    999.00  4  64 
 57.75                                                                 
999.99                                                                           
Theoretically  57.75 + 942.24          = 999.99 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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Class: Marque Sports under 2 ltr New Record: 37.95 
  14 Paul Carroll                 (MGCCN)      Lotus Elise S  1.8 ltr    37.95  1  40 
 26.19  26.28  26.22  25.55  25.67                                     
 39.30   39.24   39.02   38.13   37.95                                           
Theoretically  25.55 +  12.28          =  37.83 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  44 Jeff Newey                 (MGCCN)       MG B  2 ltr     38.46  2  43 
 27.85  26.87  25.86  26.50  26.03                                     
 40.71   39.34   38.48   39.03   38.46                                           
Theoretically  25.86 +  12.43          =  38.29 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 129 Andy Peters                 (MGCCN)       MG B  1.8 ltr     39.00  3  44 
 26.35  26.06  25.99  26.21  26.48                                     
 39.42   39.12   39.04   39.00   39.36                                           
Theoretically  25.99 +  12.79          =  38.78 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  55 Darval Thomas                 (MGCCN)      MG F  1.8 ltr     39.61  4  47 
 60.00  27.47  26.92  26.84  26.78                                     
999.99   40.52   40.03   40.04   39.61                                           
Theoretically  26.78 +  12.83          =  39.61 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 141 Trudy Jacobs                 (MGCCN)      Lotus Elise S  1.8 ltr    41.65  5  55 
 36.39  28.07  28.67  32.14  30.58                                     
 51.64   41.65   42.45   47.28   44.58                                           
Theoretically  28.07 +  13.58          =  41.65 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 555 Sue Thomas                 (MGCCN)       MG F  1.8 ltr     42.61  6  59 
  0.00  31.36  29.14  29.47  29.29                                     
  0.00   45.46   42.61   43.53   42.76                                           
Theoretically  29.14 +  13.47          =  42.61 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  17 Natalie Horn                 (TSOA)        MG B  1.8 ltr     42.69  7  60 
 31.47  31.28  30.11  29.00  28.00                                     
 45.88   45.28   43.95   43.38   42.69                                           
Theoretically  28.00 +  13.84          =  41.84 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  72 Vaughan Thomas                 (KSCC)      Austin Healey Sprite  1.1 ltr    44.97  8  62 
 31.93  30.64  30.95  32.11  31.80                                     
 46.71   44.97   45.05   46.44   46.39                                           
Theoretically  30.64 +  14.10          =  44.74 
-------------------------------------------------- 
   8  John Stuart                 (MG HR)      MG B GT  1.8 ltr     45.69  9  63 
 34.78  32.34  32.08   0.00  31.80                                     
 49.32   46.58   46.20    0.00   45.69                                           
Theoretically  31.80 +  13.89          =  45.69 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Marque Sports 2 - 3 ltr  New Record: 36.47 
  54 John Finch                 (MGCCN)      Datsun 260Z  2.6 ltr    36.47  1  15 
 25.27  24.72  24.45  24.72  24.30                                     
 37.90   36.85   36.89   36.71   36.47                                           
Theoretically  24.30 +  11.99          =  36.29 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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 722 Laurie Murton                 (MGCCN)     Mitsubishi GTO  3.0 ltr    37.53  2  32 
 25.12                                                                 
 37.53                                                                           
Theoretically  25.12 +  12.41          =  37.53 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Marque Sports over 3 ltr New Record: 34.92 
   5  James Pearson                 (MGCCN)     Mazda RX7  13B Turbo    34.92  1   6 
 23.27  23.35  23.44  23.16  23.63                                     
 35.24   35.16   35.31   34.92   36.11                                           
Theoretically  23.16 +  11.76          =  34.92 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  53 John Garroway                 (MGCCN)     Nissan 200SX  2 ltr Turbo    36.75  2  18 
 25.81  25.29  24.84  25.25  24.60                                     
 38.54   38.29   37.99   37.49   36.75                                           
Theoretically  24.60 +  12.15          =  36.75 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 221 Tim Norris                 (MGCCN)      Datsun 280Z turbo  2.8 ltr turbo   37.25  3  24 
 26.69  26.65  26.42  25.51  25.38                                     
 39.27   39.50   38.44   47.90   37.25                                           
Theoretically  25.38 +  11.87          =  37.25 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  22 Jim Norris                 (MGCCN)      Datsun 280Z Turbo  2.8 ltr Turbo   37.34  4  28 
 26.23  25.64  25.76  25.54  27.10                                     
 38.61   37.49   37.34   37.48   38.97                                           
Theoretically  25.54 +  11.58          =  37.12 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  37 Ted Dial                 (MGCCN)      Nissan 200SX  2 ltr turbo    37.59  5  34 
 25.71  25.00  25.62  25.29  25.48                                     
 38.27   37.64   38.03   37.59   37.81                                           
Theoretically  25.00 +  12.30          =  37.30 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4 WS over 3 ltr) 
      Record: 33.02 Holder: Kevin Edwards Mitsubishi Evo IX Oct 2008 
 102 Kevin Edwards                 (MGCCN)     Mitsubishi EVO X  2 ltr turbo    33.83  1   5 
 24.56  23.55  22.58  22.29  22.67                                     
 36.95   34.94   34.11   33.83   34.29                                           
Theoretically  22.29 +  11.39          =  33.68 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 121 Brian Ford                 (MGCCN)      Castrol Celica GT4  2 ltr turbo   35.47  2   9 
 23.73  24.11  23.30  25.57  24.43                                     
 35.59   37.00   35.47   37.93   36.70                                           
Theoretically  23.30 +  11.86          =  35.16 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 181 Gary Crilley                 (KSCC)       Subaru WRX  2 ltr turbo    36.23  3  11 
 24.92  23.87  23.97  23.97                                            
 37.72   36.23   36.36   36.41                                                   
Theoretically  23.87 +  12.36          =  36.23 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  66 Craig Albertson                (KSCC)       Ford Falcon BA  4 ltr turbo    36.83  4  20 
 28.92  25.72  25.81  25.19  25.13                                     
 42.27   38.13   38.00   36.83   37.05                                           
Theoretically  25.13 +  11.64          =  36.77 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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  70 David McNeill                 (NSCC)       Toyota Supra  3 ltr turbo    37.32  5  26 
 27.35  25.49  25.38  25.68  24.92                                     
 40.52   44.42   37.96   37.85   37.32                                           
Theoretically  24.92 +  12.17          =  37.09 
-------------------------------------------------- 
   4  Sam Evans                 (WAC)        Subaru WRX  2 ltr turbo    37.50  6  30 
 26.38  25.41  25.19  25.38  27.36                                     
 38.91   37.89   37.50   38.49   40.11                                           
Theoretically  25.19 +  12.31          =  37.50 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 777 Craig Doyle                 (KSCC)       Nissan Skyline  2 ltr turbo    39.28  7  46 
 27.08   0.00  26.56                                                   
 40.58    0.00   39.28                                                           
Theoretically  26.56 +  12.72          =  39.28 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 771 Mathew Doyle                 (KSCC)       Nissan Skyline  2 ltr turbo    40.47  8  50 
 28.20  28.23  27.18  27.41                                            
 42.03   41.56   40.52   40.47                                                   
Theoretically  27.18 +  13.06          =  40.24 
-------------------------------------------------- 


